18AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord - 300 Volt
18AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJEOOW-18-2BK20
18/2 0.290 [7.36] 10
20 1.0
SJEOOW-18-2BK50 50 2.2
SJEOOW-18-2BK100 100 4.4
SJEOOW-18-2BK250 250 11.0
SJEOOW-18-2BK500 500 22.0
SJEOOW-18-2BK1000 1000 44.0
SJEOOW-18-3BK20
18/3 0.310 [7.87] 10
20 1.1
SJEOOW-18-3BK50 50 2.8
SJEOOW-18-3BK100 100 5.5
SJEOOW-18-3BK250 250 13.8
SJEOOW-18-3BK500 500 27.5
SJEOOW-18-3BK1000 1000 55.0
SJEOOW-18-4BK20
18/4 0.335 [8.51] 7
20 1.3
SJEOOW-18-4BK50 50 3.3
SJEOOW-18-4BK100 100 6.6
SJEOOW-18-4BK250 250 16.5
SJEOOW-18-4BK500 500 33.0
SJEOOW-18-4BK1000 1000 66.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
18AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 18AWG
Conductor Color

16AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord - 300 Volt
16AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJEOOW-16-2BK20
16/2 0.315 [8.00] 13
20 1.1
SJEOOW-16-2BK50 50 2.7
SJEOOW-16-2BK100 100 5.4
SJEOOW-16-2BK250 250 13.5
SJEOOW-16-2BK500 500 27.0
SJEOOW-16-2BK1000 1000 54.0
SJEOOW-16-3BK20
16/3 0.330 [8.32] 13
20 1.3
SJEOOW-16-3BK50 50 3.4
SJEOOW-16-3BK100 100 6.7
SJEOOW-16-3BK250 250 16.8
SJEOOW-16-3BK500 500 33.5
SJEOOW-16-3BK1000 1000 67.0
SJEOOW-16-4BK20
16/4 0.360 [9.14] 10
20 1.6
SJEOOW-16-4BK50 50 3.9
SJEOOW-16-4BK100 100 7.8
SJEOOW-16-4BK250 250 19.5
SJEOOW-16-4BK500 500 39.0
SJEOOW-16-4BK1000 1000 78.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
16AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 16AWG
Conductor Color

14AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord - 300 Volt
14AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJEOOW-14-2BK20
14/2 0.345 [8.76] 18
20 1.4
SJEOOW-14-2BK50 50 3.4
SJEOOW-14-2BK100 100 6.8
SJEOOW-14-2BK250 250 17.0
SJEOOW-14-2BK500 500 34.0
SJEOOW-14-2BK1000 1000 60.0
SJEOOW-14-3BK20
14/3 0.370 [9.14] 18
20 1.7
SJEOOW-14-3BK50 50 4.2
SJEOOW-14-3BK100 100 8.4
SJEOOW-14-3BK250 250 21.0
SJEOOW-14-3BK500 500 42.0
SJEOOW-14-3BK1000 1000 79.0
SJEOOW-14-4BK20
14/4 0.400 [10.16] 15
20 2.1
SJEOOW-14-4BK50 50 5.2
SJEOOW-14-4BK100 100 10.4
SJEOOW-14-4BK250 250 26.0
SJEOOW-14-4BK500 500 52.0
SJEOOW-14-4BK1000 1000 98.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
14AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 14AWG
Conductor Color

12AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord - 300 Volt
12AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJEOOW-12-2BK20
12/2 0.415 [10.54] 25
20 1.9
SJEOOW-12-2BK50 50 4.9
SJEOOW-12-2BK100 100 9.7
SJEOOW-12-2BK250 250 24.3
SJEOOW-12-2BK500 500 48.5
SJEOOW-12-2BK1000 1000 97.0
SJEOOW-12-3BK20
12/3 0.435 [11.05] 25
20 2.5
SJEOOW-12-3BK50 50 6.2
SJEOOW-12-3BK100 100 12.3
SJEOOW-12-3BK250 250 30.8
SJEOOW-12-3BK500 500 61.5
SJEOOW-12-3BK1000 1000 123.0
SJEOOW-12-4BK20
12/4 0.480 [12.19] 20
20 3.1
SJEOOW-12-4BK50 50 7.9
SJEOOW-12-4BK100 100 15.7
SJEOOW-12-4BK250 250 39.3
SJEOOW-12-4BK500 500 78.5
SJEOOW-12-4BK1000 1000 157.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
12AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 12AWG
Conductor Color

10AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord - 300 Volt
10AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJEOOW-10-3BK20
10/3 0.580 [14.73] 30
20 4.3
SJEOOW-10-3BK50 50 10.8
SJEOOW-10-3BK100 100 21.6
SJEOOW-10-3BK250 250 54.0
SJEOOW-10-3BK500 500 108.0
SJEOOW-10-3BK1000 1000 216.0
SJEOOW-10-4BK20
10/4 0.640 [16.26 ] 25
20 5.5
SJEOOW-10-4BK50 50 13.8
SJEOOW-10-4BK100 100 27.6
SJEOOW-10-4BK250 250 69.0
SJEOOW-10-4BK500 500 138.0
SJEOOW-10-4BK1000 1000 276.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
10AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 12AWG
Conductor Color